506343373 11/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6390127

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TERRAGENIC LTD.	11/13/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTRIQ-GLOBAL ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD.	
Street Address:	22 KEREN HA-YESOD	
City:	TIRAT CARMEL	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	3902638	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16120462

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)878-0801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 646-878-0800

Email: USPTO@pearlcohen.com

Correspondent Name: PEARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER BARATZ LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 BROADWAY
Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-79673-US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNY ASSIS
SIGNATURE:	/JA/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=ELECTRIQ-NAME-CHNG-CRFTCT#page1.tif source=ELECTRIQ-NAME-CHNG-CRFTCT#page2.tif source=ELECTRIQ-NAME-CHNG-CRFTCT#page3.tif

PATENT 506343373 REEL: 054306 FRAME: 0594

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, the undersigned, Meny Broid Notary holding license no. 2104375, hereby certify that I am fluent in the Hebrew and English languages And that the document attached to this certification and marked with the number "1" is a translation to the English language of a copy of the original document drawn up in the Hebrew language attached to this certification and marked with the number "2".

אימות נכונות תרגום

אני החתום מטה מני ברויד נוטריון בעל רישיון מספר 2104375 מצהיר בזה, כי אני שולט היטב בשפות עברית ואנגלית וכי המסמך המצורף לאישור זה והמסומן במספר "ו" הוא תרגום לשפה האנגלית של העתק של מסמך המקור הערוך בשפה העברית מצורף לאישורי זה ומסומן במספר "2".

In witness whereof, I hereby certify the faithfulness of said translation by my own signature and seal, this day 05.06.2019.

לראיה אני מאשר את דיוק התרגום האמור בחתימת ידי ובחותמי, היום 05.06.2019.

שכר נוטריון 244.53 שקלים חדשים.

lotary fee 244.53 NIS

תתימה



PATENT REEL: 054306 FRAME: 0595 _1 -

Translation From Hebrew

Corporations
Authority

Justice Department - Corporations Authority Registrar of Companies and Partnerships



CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME FOR A COMPANY

It is certified that the following company

TERRAGENIC LTD

Company Number 515000388

Has changed its name and shall now be named

ELECTRIQ-GLOBAL ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD

Given in Jerusalem on: 13/11/2018 5 Kisley 5769

[Stamp]

(Signature)
Eyal Globus, Attorney
Corporations Authority
Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

Performed by: Nizam Zamel, Attorney



End of Translation

PATENT

REEL: 054306 FRAME: 0596





מדינת ישראל משרד המשפטים - רשות התאגידים רשם החברות והשותפויות



תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

וזאת לתעודה כי החברה:

טראג'ניק בע"מ TERRAGENIC LTD

שמספרה 515000388,

שינתה את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם:

אלקטריק-גלובל פתרונות אנרגיה בע"מ ELECTRIQ-GLOBAL ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD

ניתנה בירושלים ביום:

13/11/2018 הי כסלו תשעייט



אייל גלובוס, עו"ד רשם החברות והשותפויות ראש רשות התאגידים

אמל, ערייד PATENT REEL: 054306 FRAME: 0597